e . . Board of Education
Oakland Unified School District 1011 Union Street, #940
Oakland, CA 94607
(510) 879-1944
boe@ousd.org E-Mail
http://www.ousd.org

Legislation Text

File #: 12-0586, Version: 1

Ratification by the Board of Education of Amendment No. 1, Professional Services Contract between District and
Joan Adams, Berkeley, CA, for the latter to provide an additional 100 hours to 1) work with Adult Education
Administrator, Technology Services, and Adult Education staff on updating Adult Education website content and
design to reflect current Adult Education programming; 2) maintain website with additions and changes made to
Adult Ed programming, offerings and staff during 2011-2012 school year; and 3) work with Adult Education
Administrator and staff to develop print and e-marketing informational pieces, strategies and campaigns to most
effectively disseminate information about Adult Education offerings, for the period September 15, 2011 through
June 30, 2012, in an additional amount not to exceed $5,000.00, increasing the Contract not to exceed amount from
$10,000.00 to $15,000.00. All other terms and conditions of the Contract remain in full force and effect.

[Enter body here.]

Oakland Unified School District Page 1 of 1 Printed on 12/9/2023

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

